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Talent Pool and other information 
Designation Number/Status Remarks

Principal - -

Principal in Charge YES / 01 Prof. (Dr.) Trivikram Narayan Singh

Bursar YES/01 Dr. Ratish Kumar

Professors NO

Associate Professors NO

Asst. Professors
02 Permanent -02, Sanctioned Post -22

Guest Lecturers
08 History-01, Pol.Sci.-01, Phil-01, Hindi-01, Math 

-01,Botany -01,Zoology-01,Physics-01

Any other faculty
09 Resource Persons of BBA(04) and BCA(05) 

Department

Is Intermediate education currently 
being conducted at the same college?

YES Intermediate education removed from 
session 2024-2026

Capacity to undertake examination 
on any given day in College 

1000



STUDENT INFORMATION
MONTH STUDENT ENROLLED STUDENT PRESENT PRESENT PERCENTAGE

AUGUST
3709 1854 50%

SEPTEMBER 2728 1352 49%

OCTOBER 2728 1227 45%

November 2728 791 29%

December 2728 846 31%

January 2728 955 35%

February 2728 682 25%

March
2728 1081 40%



Sr No Items
Total Course Offering* Please mention authorization having from to 

run the courses 

1 No of traditional courses running

13(UG ONLY)
Arts-Hindi, English , Urdu, Philosophy, Psychology, History, 

Economics, Political Science

Science – Physics, Chemistry, Mathematics, Botany, 
Zoology

BRABU University, MUZAFFARPUR

2 No of self-finance courses running 03  (BBA,BCA,CCA) BRABU University, MUZAFFARPUR

3
No of Internship/Apprenticeship Embedded 
Degree Programme being offered

NO NO

4
Number of courses being offered under 
SWAYAM

NO NO

5
The college is offering subjects for which 
students are enrolled, but there are no 
teachers available.

Arts :- Economics – 70 , English – 174 , Psychology - 377 
Science- Chemistry - 77

6 Participated in NIRF 2023 Ranking N

7 Registered for NIRF 2024 ranking N

8 NAAC accreditation Status SSR Is approved and awaiting for peer team visit  in the month of july/august 

9
In case no please explain status of 
preparation for NAAC

N                         -

10 Registration of college for N-LIST services N

11 Participated AISHE survey 2021-2022 Y

Institutional Information (1/2) 



12 Student Attendance( March Month )
Total Enrolled Total Present Present %

2728 1227 45%

13 Classroom 
Total Classroom Seating capacity Remarks 

12 1100

14 Library 
Total Books Total E Journal Seating capacity

15000 50

15 Hostel 
Y/N Total capacity Total staying

YES(Run by Dept. of Social 
Welfare) 25 25

16 Bathroom 
Total Male Toilet Total Female Toilet 

Total water pipeline 
Tab

18 09 25

17 Academic Collaboration with other HEIs
Total no Collaboration Total  Active Collaboration

UNDER PROCESS NO

18 College has 2F and 12 B status  ?
2F 12B 

Y N

19 College has active website Y(http://rsssc.org/)

20 Biometric, Wi-Fi and Camera installed YES

Institutional Information (2/2) 



Financial Position - As on 31.03.2024

S.N.
NAME OF BANK WITH 

ACCOUNT NUMBER

FUNDS AVAILABLAS ON 
31.03.24

ACCOUNT 
TYPE(SAVING/CUR

RENT/FIXED)

COMPONENETS FOR WHICH THE FUND IS 
MEANT 

RS P

1 CBI-1586339538 4631995 77 Current UNIVERSITY FUND ACCOUNT

2 CBI-1586378421 301885 20 Saving ADVANCE LOAN ACCOUNT

3 CBI-1586378318 196483 80 Saving DEVLOPMENT FUND ACCOUNT

4 CBI-1586378329 220168 75 Saving GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT

5 CBI-3333547862 2919949 54 Saving PRINCIPAL ACCOUNT

6 CBI-1586378341 1917007 71 Saving INTER EDUCATION COUNCIL FUND ACCOUNT

7 SBI-30256868619 216397 00 Current GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT

8 SBI-11170849286 954067 24 Saving STIPEND FUND ACCOUNT

9 PNB-902400400000096 803161 43 Saving BCA-ACCOUNT-SELF FINANCE

10 PNB-902400400000106 1394151 53 Saving BBA-ACCOUNT-SELF FINANCE

11 PNB-902400400000014 142470 23 Saving CCA-ACCOUNT-SELF FINANCE

TOTAL 13697733 520

ROUNDED OFF 13697738 20



1.  Balance amount in main cashbook :- 13697738.20

2. Cumulative Balance amount for all Bank cashbook :- 13697738.20

3. Cumulative Advances Paid :- Nil                                         

4. Cumulative unadjusted amount/advances :- Nil

5. Reasons of Difference- Adjustment of  advance is done on monthly basis as month preceded Adjustment is done. 

Financial Position - As on 31.03.2024



Financial Position - As on 31.03.2024



S.N. SUBJECT OF SUBSIDIARYCASH BOOK
CASH BOOK BALANCE AMOUNT DATE OF LAST 

UPDATION 

BALANCE AMOUNT AS PER BANK 
PASSBOOK

RS P RS P

1 CBI-1586339538 4631995 77 31.03.2024 4631995 77

2 CBI-1586378421 301885 20 31.03.2024 301885 20

3 CBI-1586378318 196483 80 31.03.2024 196483 80

4 CBI-1586378329 220168 75 31.03.2024 220780 75

5 CBI-3333547862 2919949 54 31.03.2024 2951946 54

6 CBI-1586378341 1917007 71 31.03.2024 1929243 71

7 SBI-30256868619 216397 00 31.03.2024 652897 00

8 SBI-11170849286 954067 24 31.03.2024 954067 24

9 PNB-902400400000096 803161 43 31.03.2024 803161 43

10 PNB-902400400000106 1394151 53 31.03.2024 1394151 53

11 PNB-902400400000014 142470 23 31.03.2024 142479 43

TOTAL 13697733 520 14179087 540

ROUNDED OFF 13697738 20 ROUNDED OFF 141790892 40

Financial Position - As on 31.03.2024



Description of Compliances 



Timely (Weekly/ Monthly) revised and updated class routines have been followed by all the Departments and

regularly have been uploaded on the website of the College.

College has recently chalked down its Master Plan of infrastructure for the wholistic development of students.

All the teachers are being instructed to follow the class routine both in Online and Offline mode of Classes.

Offline classes are run on regular basis in the college premises but most of the time due to Examination of UG and

PG scheduled by University, college becomes exam centre and classes turn into online mode.

All the departments are wholly responsible for the Online mode of Classes and providing the e-study Material to

the students through the website of college.

Our college website has the link and we have given the unique ID Passwords to all the teachers to upload study

material and You Tube video links for the students.

We have a very green campus.



Status of Video Conferencing/E lecture facilities 

Principal office has Video 

Conferencing facilities 

Bursar office has Video 

Conferencing facilities 

Number of department 

having video conferencing 

facilities 

Number of class/activities 

conducted through VC

YES NO

NO Proposed



Availability of Computers in Colleges 

Details
Programe Wise

UG PG Total Remarks

Number of computer 

lab

01 NO 01

Digital Board/smart 

screen (nos)
01 NO 01

Number of 

computers

30 NO 30

Student Computer Ratio
1:90 NO 1:90

Number of fully 

functional computers 

available for students in 

the year 2023

30 No 30



Whether the colleges has facilities for library or e-library ? Please give details.



Whether the colleges has facilities for library or e-library ? Please give details.

1. No. Of Text Books, Reference Books and Books for Competitive Exams -15000 approx.

2. No. Of News Paper -04 (03- Hindi , 01-English).   3. Fully automated

3. N-List - Under Process

4. Inflib Net - Under Process                     5. Capacity of Library Reading Room -50 Students



Waste Management activities in the College.

Sr.No Type of waste available
Total Quantity 
Generated(In KG)

Any auction 
Conducted

Amount earned from auction

1 Bio – degradable

Disposed of regularly 

No Yes

2 Non – biodegradable 

Disposed of regularly 

No Yes



Please provide the number of labs and the average number of daily classes held in each lab 
(include details)

Type of Lab No of LAB 
No. of daily classes (average) 

taken
Percentage of students present 

Physics Lab
01 2

55%

Zoology Lab
01 2

60%

Botany Lab 01 2 75%

Psychology Lab 
UNDER 

CONSTRUCTION

NIL NIL

Computer Lab 01 02
55%



Photographs of Main Gate of College (Geo Tagged)

BEFORE NOW



Photographs of all Teaching-staff (Geo Tagged)



Photographs of all Non-Teaching Staff(Geo Tagged)



Five Photographs of Classroom of College (Separate Slides) (Photo Graph 1) 
(Geo Tagged)

History
Dr. Rajeev Kumar

Political Science
Dr. Somesh Gunjan

Hindi
Prof. Divya



Five Photographs of Classroom of College (Separate Slides) (Photo Graph 1) 
(Geo Tagged)

Political Science
Dr. Ratish Kumar



Five Photographs of Classroom of College (Separate Slides) (Photo Graph 1) 
(Geo Tagged)

Urdu
Dr. Md.Asgar

Philosophy
Dr. Om Prakash Prabhakar

Mathematics
Dr. Gyan Shekhar



Photographs of toilets of College (Geo Tagged)



Photographs of Labs of College (Geo Tagged)

• .

Zoology Lab
Dr.Kumari Anjali

Botany Lab
Dr. Jay Prakash Prasad

Physics Lab
Dr. Pankaj Kumar



Photographs of Boundary wall of College 
(Geo Tagged)



Photographs of NSS-Activities 
(Geo Tagged)



News of NSS-Activities 
(Geo Tagged)



Photographs of Departmental Seminar Activities
(Geo Tagged)

Physics Department Political Science Deptt.



News/Photographs of Seminar Activities



Under Construction Building
(Geo Tagged)

BCA NEW BUILDING Administrative BUILDING Canteen BUILDING



Some Special in Campus
(Geo Tagged)

Early Warning System For Earthquake 1000ft Bore well



Photographs of Website of College (Geo Tagged)

https://rsssc.org/





THANKS


